

# Duke Energy Progress Street Lighting NC-SLS-42 Contract



Proposal Date: 1/0/00  
 Prepared by: 0  
 Phone: 0

**Work Order #: 0**

Customer Name TOWN OF WADESBORO  
 Street Address US-74  
 City, State, Zip WADESBORO, NC 28170  
 Customer Phone 704-694-5171  
 CIM Account Number 0  
 Design Description US 74 FROM WALMART TO US 52 INTERSECT  
 Service Location of Light(s) \_\_\_\_\_

**Pricing Changes Effective 1-1-2017**

Light Fixture	Lumens	Watts	Poles	Monthly Charge*	Monthly Cost
<b>Sodium Vapor Street Lights</b>					
Semi-Enclosed, Cutoff Enclosed Post Top (Styles "A", "S" & "M")	9500	100	@	\$8.59	= -
*Decorative Black Cutoff Enclosed Cutoff Enclosed	9500	100	@	\$9.10	= -
* Decorative Black Cutoff Enclosed Cutoff Enclosed	16000	150	@	\$11.52	= -
* Decorative Black Cutoff Enclosed Cutoff Enclosed	16000	150	@	\$12.12	= -
*Decorative Black Cutoff Enclosed Cutoff Enclosed	28500	250	@	\$14.32	= -
*Decorative Black Cutoff Enclosed Cutoff Enclosed	28500	250	@	\$15.13	= -
*Decorative Black Cutoff Enclosed Cutoff Enclosed	50000	400	@	\$16.63	= -
<b>Poles / Posts</b>					
Wood Pole			@	\$1.55	= -
Gray Fiberglass Pole/Metal** Pole			@	\$2.71	= -
System Metal			@	\$0.93	= -

Underground Service Charge - As of 6/1/13, UG Service Charges can no longer be Waived

UG Service Charge Monthly Charge (Per Pole)	@	\$3.37	=	-
One Time Underground Service Charge (Per Pole)	@	\$521.00	=	-

Total Standard Monthly Charges	-
Additional Facilities Monthly Charges (See Attached Page)	90.53
Total LED Monthly Charges	399.34
Prices and terms per North Carolina Street Lighting Rate Schedule SLS-42 effective 1-1-2017	
<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>489.87</b>
**Limited Availability Design	7% Tax 34.29

**Total Proposed Monthly Charges Total = \$ 524.16**

**NOTE:** Lights to be energized and billed upon installation.

Comments: \_\_\_\_\_

I certify that I am legally authorized to sign this document and request Duke Energy Progress to install lights as outlined herein. I agree to the monthly rate and contract term as outlined in the Company's rate schedule.

Print Name/Title \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\* The Monthly Charge is based on the current Street Lighting Tariff in effect at the time of signing of this contract. Future cost will be adjusted to reflect approved charges in subsequent Street Lighting Tariffs.

\*\* Limited Design Availability

\*\*\* Termination of the lighting prior to the term of the contract will result in contract termination charges pursuant to the Company's applicable Street Lighting Service Regulations.

Duke Energy Progress Other Lighting Item Prices NC-SLS-42 Contract



LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Proposal Date: 1/0/00  
 Prepared by: 0  
 Phone: 0

Work Order #: 0

Customer Name: TOWN OF WADESBORO  
 Street Address: US-74  
 City, State, Zip: WADESBORO, NC 28170  
 Customer Phone: 704-694-5171  
 CIM Account Number: 0  
 Design Description: US 74 FROM WALMART TO US 52 INTERSECT  
 Service Location of Light(s):

Pricing Changes Effective 1-1-2017

	Mounting Height	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
<b>NOTE: 20 Year Contract Period</b>				
<b>Black Fiberglass Poles (Monthly Facility Charge)</b>	25'	@	\$8.53 =	-
	30'	@	\$9.59 =	-
	35'	@	\$10.35 =	-
<b>Tenon Adapter for Shoebox Fixtures (Special Order)</b>		@	\$2.37 =	-
<b>Black Decorative Round 35' Steel Pole</b>	35'	@	\$28.28 =	-

Breakaway Alum, Fiberglass & Steel Poles (MFC)

All Poles Heights are AASHTO Rated	Mounting Height	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
31' Fiberglass Breakaway AASHTO Rated	31'	@	\$12.08 =	-
36' Fiberglass Breakaway AASHTO Rated	36'	@	\$15.50 =	-
40' Fiberglass Breakaway AASHTO Rated	40'	@	\$18.50 =	-
45' Fiberglass Breakaway AASHTO Rated	45'	@	\$20.74 =	-
16' Alum Anc Base Style 8 - Breakaway AASHTO Rated	16'	@	\$28.80 =	-
29' Alum Blk Dir Emb - Breakaway AASHTO Rated	29'	@	\$27.06 =	-
30' Steel Galvanized - Breakaway AASHTO Rated	30'	@	\$21.91 =	-
35' Steel Galvanized - Breakaway AASHTO Rated	35'	@	\$19.16 =	-

Black Concrete Pole MFC	Mounting Height	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
	27'	@	\$28.83 =	-

Early On Photo Control (Car Lots, etc.)	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
	@	\$0.27 =	-

Non Std Wood Pole Bracket	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
10' Mast Arm	@	\$0.83 =	-
16' Mast Arm	23 @	\$2.02 =	46.46

Standard Poles-Galvanized MFC+	Mounting Height	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
+ Fiberglass poles should have been installed but were not due to customer preference.	30'	@	\$15.42 =	-
	35'	@	\$14.89 =	-

Transformers for "Lighting Only" (MFC)	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
Overhead Service - (OH 13.2 kv) 3 KVA Pole Mount.....	@	\$10.12 =	-
Overhead Service - (OH 7.2 kv) 3 KVA Pole Mount.....	@	\$12.60 =	-
Overhead Service - (OH 13.2 kv) 10 KVA Pole Mount.....	3 @	\$14.69 =	44.07
Overhead Service - (OH 7.2) 10 KVA Pole Mount.....	@	\$13.25 =	-
Underground Service - (UG 13.2 kv) 25 KVA Pad Mount.....	@	\$25.78 =	-
Underground Service - (UG 7.2 kv) 25 KVA Pad Mount.....	@	\$28.83 =	-

Miscellaneous Additional Facilities/Monthly Facilities Charges	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
Details :	@	=	-

The term of the contract shall be 10 years from date of installation. \*\*\*

Total Proposed Monthly Charges Before Taxes Total = \$ 90.53

NOTE: Lights to be energized and billed upon installation.

Comments: This is a rough estimate

I certify that I am legally authorized to sign this document and request Duke Energy Progress to install lights as outlined herein. I agree to the monthly rate and contract term as outlined in the Company's rate schedule.

Print Name/Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\* The Monthly Charge is based on the current Street Lighting Tariff in effect at the time of signing of this contract. Future cost will be adjusted to reflect approved charges in subsequent Street Lighting Tariffs.  
 \*\* Limited Design Availability  
 \*\*\* Termination of the lighting prior to the term of the contract will result in contract termination charges pursuant to the Company's applicable Street Lighting Service Regulations.

Duke Energy Progress LED - Company Owned - NC-SLS-42 Contract



LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Proposal Date: 1/4/17  
 Prepared by: Patrick Stollbrink  
 Phone: 9196546678

Customer Name: TOWN OF WADESBORO  
 Street Address: US-74  
 City, State, Zip: WADESBORO, NC, 28170  
 Customer Phone: 704-694-5171  
 CIM Account Number:  
 Drawing # / Design Description:  
 Service Location of Light(s): US 74 FROM WALMART TO US 52 INTERSECT

Work Order #:

Pricing Changes Effective 1-1-2017

LED Fixtures	Watts	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
LED 50 Roadway	50	@	\$7.39	= -
LED 75 Roadway	75	@	\$7.53	= -
LED 105 Roadway	105	@	\$9.18	= -
LED 150 Roadway	150	@	\$11.67	= -
LED 215 Roadway	215	@	\$14.22	= -
LED 280 Roadway	280	23 @	\$15.88	= 365.24
LED 150 Sitelighter	150	@	\$16.24	= -
LED 205 Site Lighter/Shoebox	205	@	\$20.05	= -
LED 420 Shoebox	420	@	\$38.85	= -
LED 530 Shoebox	530	@	\$47.13	= -

LED Post Top Fixtures	Watts	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
Mini Bell	50	@	\$13.81	= -
Traditional /Traditional Open	50	@	\$10.66	= -
Pedestrian Shoebox "S"	50	@	\$12.91	= -
Enterprise	50	@	\$15.46	= -

Standard Pole(s)	Mounting Height	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
Wood Pole	25', 30', 35'	22 @	\$1.55	= 34.10
16' Black Fiberglass Pole	16'	@	\$2.71	= -
Gray Fiberglass Pole / Metal** Pole	25', 30', 35'	@	\$2.71	= -
Decorative Black Square Metal Pole	30'	@	\$11.25	= -

Non Standard Pole(s)	Mounting Height	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
Black Fiberglass Poles	25'	@	\$8.53	= -
Black Fiberglass Poles	30'	@	\$9.59	= -
Black Fiberglass Poles	35'	@	\$10.35	= -
Black Decorative Round 35' Steel Pole	35'	@	\$28.28	= -
Tenon Adapter		@	\$2.37	= -

Use when Site Lighter(s) are mounted on Round Black Fiberglass and Round Black Tapered Steel Poles. *One adapter* is used for each pole.

Monthly Underground Service Charge	# of Items	Monthly *	Total Cost
Per Pole NC - As of 6/1/13, UG Service Charges can no longer be Waived	@	\$3.37	= -

One-Time Underground Service Charge	# of Items	One-time Charge	Total Cost
Per Pole NC - As of 6/1/13, UG Service Charges can no longer be Waived	@	\$521.00	= -

<b>Total Proposed "Monthly" Charges Before Taxes</b>	Subtotal	399.34
	7% Tax	27.95
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 427.29</b>

<b>Total Proposed One-Time Charges</b>	Subtotal	-
	7% Tax	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

The term of the contract shall be 10 years from date of installation. \*\*\*

Comments:

I certify that I am legally authorized to sign this document and request Duke Energy Progress to install lights as outlined herein. I agree to the monthly rate and contract term as outlined in the Company's rate schedule.

Print Name/Title:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\* The Monthly Charge is based on the current Street Lighting Tariff in effect at the time of signing of this contract. Future cost will be adjusted to reflect approved charges in subsequent Street Lighting Tariffs.

\*\* Limited Design Availability

\*\*\* Termination of the lighting prior to the term of the contract will result in contract termination charges pursuant to the Company's applicable Street Lighting Service Regulations.







**LIGHTING SOLUTIONS**

Proposal Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Prepared by: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

Work Order #:

Customer Name TOWN OF WADESBORO  
 Street Address US-74  
 City, State, Zip WADESBORO, NC 28170  
 Customer Phone 704-694-5171  
 CIM Account Number \_\_\_\_\_  
 Design Description US 74 FROM WALMART TO US 52 INTERSECT

Abnormal Charges			Cost
Tamping	=		\$0.00
Reseeding	=		\$0.00
Bore Road or Driveway	=		\$0.00
Sidewalk Removal	=		\$0.00
Sidewalk Installation	=		\$0.00
40C5 Span Guy Pole	=	1	\$896.25
Other (List Below)	=		\$0.00
Hand Digging	=		\$0.00
Pole Hand Dig / Hand Set Surcharge	=		\$0.00
Abnormal (over 250') Circuit Length	=		\$0.00
<b>Total Abnormal Charges</b>			<b>Sub Total = \$ 896.25</b>

	# of Poles	One-Time U/G Service Charge		
One Time Underground Service Charge	=	@	\$521.00	Total U/G Service Charge \$0.00
<b>Total One Time Charges Before Taxes</b>				<b>Subtotal 896.25</b>
				<b>7% Tax 62.74</b>
<b>*Total One Time Charges</b>				<b>958.99</b>

The term of the contract shall be 10 years from date of installation. \*\*\*

Comments:  
 I certify that I am legally authorized to sign this document and request Duke Energy Progress to install lights or other services as outlined herein. I agree to the monthly rate and contract term as outlined in the Company's rate schedule.

Print Name/Title \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**Note:** This is an estimate only. Cost could vary due to abnormal field conditions.  
 This is not a bill. Do not remit payment.  
 These charges will be billed on Account Number: \_\_\_\_\_